COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

301. Compensation 

A. The total compensation that may be paid to Contractor by the City for 
complete and satisfactory performance of services under this Agreement will 
not exceed three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000). Of this amount, fifty 
one thousand dollars ($51,000) are designated as contingency monies to be 
dispersed at the sole discretion of the City pursuant to Section 301 (C) below. 

B. Of the total amount of compensation included in Section 301 (A) above, the 
City will pay Contractor for services to be performed, tasks to be 
implemented, and Deliverables to be provided as specified in this Agreement 
and in Exhibit B, Statement of Work, and satisfactorily performed in 
accordance with the terms of this Agreement,an amount not to exceed two 
hundred forty nine thousand dollars ($249,000), inclusive of expenses. The 
foregoing represents the total compensation to be paid to Contractor for 
services to be performed, tasks to be implemented, and Deliverables to be 
provided as specified in this Agreement. 

C. -The difference, if any,- between the amounts specified in Sections 301 (A) and